

Cypress Falls Band Boosters Cypress Falls High School Band 9811 Huffmeister Houston, Texas 77095

Greetings from Cypress Falls Band Booster Club,

The Cypress Falls Band Program is under the direction of Ryan Mohney, Melissa Marandola and Brandon Beck. The Color Guard is under the direction of Lauren Hall.

Cypress Falls High School is a large 6A campus located in Northwest Houston, Texas. Our band program is rich in excellence, which dates back to our first competition in 1995. The band program is 200 plus members strong. We are a consistent UIL Sweepstakes award winner, 9 time Band of America Regional Finalist and 5 time Texas State Marching Band participant. In 2006, the Cypress Falls Band earned the Sudler Flag of Honor from the Sousa Foundation. The band program continues to work to provide an opportunity for students to perform and compete at superior levels.

Sustaining our ability to provide high quality shows to our constituents and at competitions would not be possible without the contributions and sponsorship of our community.

While Cy-Fair ISD provides uniforms, local transportation and school owned instruments, this is only a small portion of the band's annual expenses. Student fees pay for the majority of the additional \$300,000+ of expenses that includes music acquisition, performance commissions, competition fees, equipment, props, performance related meals and much more. Your sponsorship helps defray the everyday costs of running a premier band program and maintaining the high-quality shows that our program presents each year.

Please consider making a Tax-deductible contribution in support of the Cypress Falls Golden Eagle Band. We are a Texas registered (Secretary of the State and Comptroller of Public Accounts) Non-profit 501(c)(3) organization in accordance with the IRS regulations. This letter serves as our representation to our sponsoring organizations of our registration status and all sponsorships are tax deductible (subject to Federal IRS rules). Please note that our organization accepts contributions of all sizes, including many types of company products and merchandise.

Visit our website at <u>www.cypressfallsband.org</u> for more information. We accept checks made payable to Cypress Falls Band Boosters or you may contribute via Credit Card on our website. Please contact our Band Booster Board President at <u>board@cypressfallsband.org</u> for any additional information.

Thank you for your time and consideration. Your support is vital to our success and very much appreciated.

Sincerely,

Cypress Falls Band Booster Club